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WEATHER 

REPORT & 

FORECAST  
FIRE SEASON ALERT:         
DO NOT START ANY OUTDOOR FIRES 

SATELLITE-BASED GLANCE AT THIS MORNING, 
SATURDAY 31 AUGUST 2024  

 

 

It was cloudy and cold with drizzle over the 

Matabeleland South, Bulawayo metropolitan, 

Midlands, and Masvingo provinces. Manicaland 

province also recorded some rain together with the 

drizzle. The highest amounts recoded are; 42mm at 

Chisengu, 13mm at Chipinge and 12mm at 

Rusape. The northern provinces were cool and 

partly cloudy with moderate winds.   

WEATHER FOR TOMORROW: SUNDAY 01 SEPTEMBER 2024 

 

Morning:   Briefly cloudy, windy and cold over the East and 

Southern provinces. Cool with mostly clear skies elsewhere. 

Afternoon: mild and partly cloudy countrywide 
Overnight:  windy and cold. 
IMPACTS & ACTIONS TO TAKE 

 Windy conditions increase the risk of runaway veld fires. 

 Do not start any outdoor fires, and do not leave any fire 
unattended.             

WEATHER OUTLOOK FOR: MONDAY 02 SEPTEMBER 2024 

 

Morning:   The whole country should be cold at first with 
clear skies 

Afternoon: Warm and mostly sunny conditions will prevail 
Overnight:  cold under clear skies 

IMPACTS & ACTIONS TO TAKE 
 Perfect time for outdoor activities. 

 Dry conditions increase the risk of respiratory related 
ailments. For better advice on these and other health 
related matters, please consult your local Health 
Practitioner. 
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5-DAY FORECAST 

 FOR MAJOR CITIES:  

SUN 31 AUG – THU 04 SEPTEMBER 2024 
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KADOMA  KWEKWE 
SUN MON TUE WED THU  SUN MON TUE WED THU 
24 

 

27 

 

30 

 

31 

 

31 

 

25 

 

27 
 

31 

 

32 

 

32 

 09 

 

10 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12 

 

09 

 

09 

 

10 

 

10 

 

12 

 
0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 

LUPANE  MARONDERA 
SUN MON TUE WED THU  SUN MON TUE WED THU 
29 

 

30 

 

30 

 

31 

 

32 

 

23 

 

25 

 

27 

 

28 

 

28 

 
05 06 07 07 08 07 

 

07 

 

08 

 

08 

 

08 

 
0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 0.0mm 
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ZIMBABWE IS HOSTING 

The 29th  

Southern African 

Regional Climate 

Outlook Forum 
 

(SARCOF-29) 

is here! 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

THE 

SEASONAL 

FORECAST 
FOR THE 

2024/2025 
RAINFALL SEASON 

[Day 4] 
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5-DAY FORECAST  

FOR HOLIDAY RESORTS:                 

SUN 31 AUG – THU 04 SEPTEMBER 

2024 
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